

128 **Review Application No.209 of 2018 (O&M) in
CWP No.7460 of 2016**

**DARSHANI DEVI
VS
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS**

Present: Mr. D.R. Singla, DAG, Haryana,
 for the applicant.

Learned State counsel was directed vide order dated 07.08.2018 to apprise this Court regarding the financial implications involved. He submits that by way of interest, the State would be liable to pay a sum of Rs.55,200/- to the non-application-writ petitioner.

To my mind, the said amount is very miniscule so far as the State of Haryana is concerned and I do not find any grounds to review the order dated 21.05.2018.

The review application is dismissed on merits as well as on account of delay.

January 11, 2019
Ankur

**(SUDHIR MITTAL)
JUDGE**